Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET				
(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) PATENTS ONLY				
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ → ▼ ▼ ▼				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Thomas J. Wuestenfeld, David G. Hartz	Name: Maytag Corporation			
	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes 🖌 No				
3. Nature of conveyance:				
Assignment Merger	Street Address: 403 West 4th Street North			
Security Agreement Change of Name				
Other Correct middle initial of David G. Hartz				
✓ Other				
	City: <u>Newton</u> State: <u>IA</u> _Zip: <u>50208</u>			
Execution Date: <u>6/27/2003, 7/3/2003</u>	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🔽 No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
	cation, the execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/411,011 B. Patent No.(s)				
A. Patent Application No.(a)	B. (atom ()			
Additional numbers at	tached? Yes V No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
concerning document should be mailed:	40.00			
Name:McKee, Voorhees & Sease, PLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00			
Internal Address:	 Enclosed [Please charge any deficiency or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account 26-0084] Authorized to be charged to deposit account 			
	8. Deposit account number:			
Street Address: 801 Grand Avenue, Suite 3200				
Street Address: 601 Grand Avenue, Suite 3200	26-0084			
City: Des MoinesState: IA _Zip: _50309-2721				
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE			
9. Signature.				
1	non ADI) 1			
Michael G. Voorhees	lichael D. Cavillees 2-10-04			
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date			
	ver sheet, attachments, and documents:			
Commissioner of Patents &	h required cover sheet information to: Trademarks, Box Assignments			
Washingto	n, D.C. 20231			
	PATENT			

REEL: 014326 FRAME: 0129

700065436

02/10/04 TUE 15:44 FAX 5152881338 MCKEE VOORHEES & SEASE

	02/06/20	65	
	RECORDATION	FORM COVER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissio		Please record the attached origi	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	. , G	2. Name and address of re	ceiving party(les)
Thomas J. Wuestefeld, David S. Hartz		Name: Maytag Corporation	
		Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(is	s) attached? 🗆 Yes 🗆 No		
3. Nature of conveyance:	:		
🗹 Assignment	C Merger	Street Address: 403 W	est 4 th Street North.
Security Agreement	Change of Name		
Other Correct Maytag's s	state of Incorporation from	City: <u>Newton</u> State: <u>Iowa</u> Zip: <u>50208</u>	
Iowa to Delaware. See Affic	davit enclosed. Reel		
013823, Frame 0794 recorde	ed 7/28/2003		
Execution Date: <u>6/27/2003, 7/3/</u>	2003	Additional name(s) & address	(es) attached? 🛛 Yes 🗅 No
Application number(s) or pater	nt number(s):	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
f this document is being filed tog	ether with a new application,	the execution date of the appl	leation is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/411;011		B. Patent No.(s)	
	Additional numbers a	attached? □ Yes ⊠No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applicati involved:	ons and patents
Name: McKee, Voorhees & Sease, PLC		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$ 40.00
Internal Address:		Enclosed	
		Authorized to be cha	rged to deposit account 26-0084
Street Address: 801 Grand Avenue, Suite 3200		8. Deposit account number:	rged to deposit account 25-0084
City: Des Moines _ State: lows	a_Zip: <u>50309</u>	Attach duplicate copy of this page	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Compared applied a page	
	DO NOT US	THIS SPACE	
. Statement and signature.			
o the best of my knowledge and he original document.	f bellef,"the foregoing informa	tion is true and correct and an	y atlached copy is a true copy o
	Michael	2011 Jon here	9-1-04
NCHAEL & VOORHEES		Signature	Date
Name of Person Signing	·		
Name of Person Signing	: il number of pages including cov	ver sheet, attachments, and docu	ment: 6
Name of Person Signing		ver sheet, attachments, and docu	
Name of Person Signing	documents to be recorded with Commissioner of Patents & T	rer sheet, attachments, and docu required cover sheet information rademarks, Box Assignments , D.C. 20231	

PATENT REEL: 014326 FRAME: 0130

AFFIDAVIT OF MICHAEL G. VOORHEES

STATE OF Iowa))ss. COUNTY OF Polk)

 I Michael G. Voorhees being duly sworn state as follows:

2. I am a member of the law firm of McKee, Voorhees and Sease P.L.C., 801 Grand Avenue, Suite 3200, Des Moines, Iowa 50309.

3. An assignment was recorded on July 23, 2003 Reel/Frame 013823/0794 indicating that Maytag Corporation was an "Iowa" corporation. This was incorrect. The Maytag Corporation is a Delaware corporation and the assignment records should be changed to reflect this correct state of incorporation for Maytag Corporation.

STATE OF Iowa COUNTY OF Polk

On this day of to 10,000, 2004, before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared Michael G. Voorhees, to me personally known to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed said instrument as his free, and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

Witness my hand and seal the day and year last above given.

) ss

My commission expires <u>NO-V-30</u>

PATENT REEL: 014326 FRAME: 0131

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assign to MAYTAG CORP., an Iowa corporation, having an address of 403 W. 4th St., North, Newton, Iowa 50208-0039, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, Serial No. 10/411,011, filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on the 10th day of April, 2003, entitled FULLY INTEGRATED DISHWASHER DOOR, and in said application and any and all other applications for United States Letters Patent, which the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent, applications, and in any reissue or extension thereof.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to said MAYTAG CORP.

For said considerations the undersigned hereby agree, upon the request, and at the expense of said assignee, its successors and assigns, to execute any and all divisional continuation and substitute applications for said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application, and for the said considerations the undersigned further agree upon the request of said assignee, its successors or assigns, in the event of any application or Letters Patent assigned herein becoming involved in interference, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said assignee, its successors or assigns in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, the undersigned hereby agreeing to perform, upon request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent of the United States and vest all rights therein hereby conveying in the said assignee, its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for

PATENT REEL: 014326 FRAME: 0132

-._

which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entircly as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made.

And for said considerations the undersigned hereby assign to said assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements for any and all foreign countries and agree upon the request of assignce, its successors and assigns to execute any and all documents that undersigned shall be requested to execute in connection with any and all applications for foreign Letters Patent therefor, including the prosecution thereof, and to execute any and all documents necessary to vest title in said foreign applications and patents in assignee.

n 1 Muit

STATE OF TENNESSEE)

COUNTY OF Milistry

On this 27th day of me _, 2003, before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid appeared Thomas J. Wuestefeld, to me personally known to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed said instrument as his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

Witness my hand and seal the day and year last above give H. Haze ----- 12/21/04 btary Public

Commission Expires

2

PATENT REEL: 014326 FRAME: 0133

🖾 009

David G. Hartz

STATE OF TENNESSEE)

COUNTY OF Madis n.

) \$9.

On this $3^{e^{o}}$ day of 4, 2003, before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared David G. Hartz, to me personally known to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed said instrument as his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

Witness my hand and seal the day and year last above given. /

Notary/Public

З

Commission Expires ____

RECORDED: 02/10/2004

PATENT REEL: 014326 FRAME: 0134

121/04